
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 11/14/2019 Needed for 10/21/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 27 9 -34 43 159.259

* 2 MISSISSIPPI 831 290 -506 796 95.788

3 LOUISIANA 1,874 655 -394 1,049 55.977

4 MONTANA 1,181 413 -162 575 48.688

5 FRANCE 243 85 -32 117 48.148

6 IDAHO 616 215 -44 259 42.045

7 ILLINOIS 14,375 5,031 -701 5,732 39.875

8 GEORGIA 4,682 1,638 -159 1,797 38.381

9 NEVADA 457 159 -9 168 36.761

10 PHILIPPINES 55 19 -1 20 36.364

11 KANSAS 6,505 2,276 66 2,210 33.974

12 NORTH DAKOTA 725 253 7 246 33.931

13 IOWA 4,450 1,557 110 1,447 32.517

14 OKLAHOMA 1,360 476 43 433 31.838

15 ALABAMA 2,076 726 85 641 30.877

16 FLORIDA 19,963 6,987 925 6,062 30.366

17 MARYLAND 16,265 5,692 833 4,859 29.874

18 UTAH 590 206 31 175 29.661

19 NORTH CAROLINA 2,414 844 130 714 29.577

20 WISCONSIN 3,932 1,376 231 1,145 29.120

21 VIRGINIA 4,306 1,507 305 1,202 27.915

22 CONNECTICUT 1,762 616 128 488 27.696

23 ARKANSAS 535 187 39 148 27.664

24 TEXAS 6,375 2,231 512 1,719 26.965

25 CALIFORNIA 11,322 3,962 949 3,013 26.612

26 INDIANA 38,826 13,589 3,769 9,820 25.292

27 PUERTO RICO 52 18 5 13 25.000

28 TENNESSEE 1,601 560 164 396 24.735

29 MINNESOTA 11,511 4,028 1,245 2,783 24.177

30 WYOMING 1,253 438 136 302 24.102

31 NEW JERSEY 9,902 3,465 1,080 2,385 24.086

32 OHIO 30,368 10,628 3,349 7,279 23.969

33 ARIZONA 7,703 2,696 890 1,806 23.445

34 VERMONT 3,965 1,387 493 894 22.547

35 RHODE ISLAND 273 95 37 58 21.245

36 COLORADO 3,051 1,067 426 641 21.010

37 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,326 464 205 259 19.532

38 DIST OF COL 178 62 28 34 19.101

39 MASSACHUSETTS 5,453 1,908 920 988 18.118

40 MAINE 2,620 917 449 468 17.863

41 NEW MEXICO 1,684 589 295 294 17.458

42 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 243 122 121 17.410

43 MISSOURI 3,393 1,187 647 540 15.915

44 KENTUCKY 3,001 1,050 607 443 14.762

45 OREGON 1,499 524 304 220 14.676

46 MICHIGAN 24,057 8,419 5,039 3,380 14.050

47 DELAWARE 2,343 820 493 327 13.956

48 NEBRASKA 6,775 2,371 1,450 921 13.594

49 ALASKA 1,498 524 341 183 12.216

50 PENNSYLVANIA 62,234 21,781 15,261 6,520 10.477

51 NEW YORK 29,924 10,473 7,433 3,040 10.159

52 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,066 2,123 1,529 594 9.792

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,563 897 651 246 9.598

54 WASHINGTON 2,542 889 830 59 2.321

55 MEXICO 21 7 7 0 0.000

Grand Totals 373,298 130,629 50,557 80,072 21.450

2020 SAL Membership Report as of: October 21, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 27 43 159.259 MONTANA 1,181 575 48.688

IDAHO 616 259 42.045 KANSAS 6,505 2,210 33.974

NEVADA 457 168 36.761 NORTH DAKOTA 725 246 33.931

PHILIPPINES 55 20 36.364 OKLAHOMA 1,360 433 31.838

UTAH 590 175 29.661 TEXAS 6,375 1,719 26.965

CALIFORNIA 11,322 3,013 26.612 WYOMING 1,253 302 24.102

ARIZONA 7,703 1,806 23.445 COLORADO 3,051 641 21.010

OREGON 1,499 220 14.676 NEW MEXICO 1,684 294 17.458

ALASKA 1,498 183 12.216 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 121 17.410

WASHINGTON 2,542 59 2.321 NEBRASKA 6,775 921 13.594

Totals 26,309 5,946 22.601 MEXICO 21 0 0.000

Totals 29,625 7,462 25.188

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,375 5,732 39.875 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,450 1,447 32.517 FRANCE 243 117 48.148

WISCONSIN 3,932 1,145 29.120 MARYLAND 16,265 4,859 29.874

INDIANA 38,826 9,820 25.292 CONNECTICUT 1,762 488 27.696

MINNESOTA 11,511 2,783 24.177 NEW JERSEY 9,902 2,385 24.086

OHIO 30,368 7,279 23.969 VERMONT 3,965 894 22.547

MISSOURI 3,393 540 15.915 RHODE ISLAND 273 58 21.245

MICHIGAN 24,057 3,380 14.050 DIST OF COL 178 34 19.101

Totals 130,912 32,126 24.540 MASSACHUSETTS 5,453 988 18.118

MAINE 2,620 468 17.863

DELAWARE 2,343 327 13.956

PENNSYLVANIA 62,234 6,520 10.477

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW YORK 29,924 3,040 10.159

MISSISSIPPI 831 796 95.788 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,066 594 9.792

LOUISIANA 1,874 1,049 55.977 WEST VIRGINIA 2,563 246 9.598

GEORGIA 4,682 1,797 38.381 Totals 143,791 21,018 14.617

ALABAMA 2,076 641 30.877

FLORIDA 19,963 6,062 30.366

NORTH CAROLINA 2,414 714 29.577

VIRGINIA 4,306 1,202 27.915 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ARKANSAS 535 148 27.664 10/21/2019 373,298 80,072 21.450

PUERTO RICO 52 13 25.000

TENNESSEE 1,601 396 24.735 2019 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,326 259 19.532 10/21/2018 81,207

KENTUCKY 3,001 443 14.762  

Totals 42,661 13,520 31.692 Difference: -1,135

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


